Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1894 DR Eraondde WARWICK (RR NAME APPONAUG) Kent F - Public Utilities $3,054,394.73 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York AIRMONT Rockland A - Debris Removal $16,872.04 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York BUCHANAN Westchester B - Protective Measures $4,620.07 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York CONCORDIA COLLEGE Westchester A - Debris Removal $17,366.38 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT) Statewide B - Protective Measures $759,630.89 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York GRAND VIEW-ON-HUDSON (GRAND VIEW) Rockland G - Recreational or Other $1,943.40 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York HAVERSTRAW (TOWN OF) Rockland B - Protective Measures $54,037.83 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York ISLANDIA Suffolk A - Debris Removal $141,962.94 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York LIBERTY (TOWN OF) Sullivan A - Debris Removal $49,495.44 02/26/2013
4085 DR New York MAMAKATING (TOWN OF) Sullivan A - Debris Removal $51,680.25 02/26/2013
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION
4085 DR New York AUTHORITY (MTA) Statewide B - Protective Measures $189,064.50 02/26/2013



Page 2 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

NEW YORK HALL OF SCIENCE

PATTERSON (TOWN OF)

PELHAM

PIERMONT

PLANNED PARENTHOOD HUDSON
PECONIC

PORT CHESTER & RYE UNION FREE
SCHOOL DIST

PORT CHESTER & RYE UNION FREE
SCHOOL DIST

RYE
SHOREFRONT YM-YWHA OF BRIGHTON &
MANHATTAN BCH

SOUTH NYACK

New York

New York

Queens

Putnam

Westchester

Rockland

Westchester

Westchester

Westchester

Westchester

Kings

Rockland

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

$7,420,626.30

$16,496.70

$3,743.28

$47,036.03

$208,602.34

$47,827.91

$956.25

$36,007.22

$19,112.44

$487,339.13

$2,417.55

$50,427.38

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013



Page 3 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4090

4090

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

Delaware

Delaware

SUNY

SUNY

SUNY

TARRYTOWN

TARRYTOWN

THE JOSEPH P. ADDABBO FAMILY

HEALTHCARE CENTER

THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP

THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP

THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP

UPPER NYACK

DELAWARE CITY

DELAWARE CITY FIRE CO

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Westchester

Westchester

Queens

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Rockland

New Castle

New Castle

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$17,311.90

$79,806.75

$3,284.93

$103,071.05

$2,727.70

$89,106.56

$271,525.13

$137,543.25

$166,859.40

$10,313.02

$38,146.70

$1,609.76

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013



Page 4 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4090

4090

4090

4090

4090

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

DEWEY BEACH

LEWES FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.

MILLSBORO

MILLSBORO

SOUTH BETHANY

ABERDEEN

BON SECOURS HOSPITAL

CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY

GARRETT COUNTY SANITARY DISTRICT

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

Sussex

Sussex

Sussex

Sussex

Sussex

Harford

Baltimore
(city)

Statewide

Somerset

Garrett

Statewide

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$7,188.44

$187.50

$3,732.92

$1,245.53

$5,294.87

$12,727.41

$894.41

$12,204.11

$75,079.72

$73,754.90

$8,649.28

$6,915.08

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013



Page 5 of 6

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

10

10

4091

4091

4091

4091

1997

4077

4077

1791

1791

1791

1817

1963

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Indiana

Ohio

Ohio

Texas

Texas

Texas

Washington

Washington

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
ADMINISTRATION

NORTH EAST

SNOW HILL

WASHINGTON CNTY ROADS

HOOSIER ENERGY RURAL ELECTRIC

COooP

ATHENS

ATHENS

ARCHDIOCESE OF GALVESTON/HOUSTON

ST VINCENT'S EPISCOPAL HOUSE

TEXAS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

COMMISSION

PORT ANGELES

WASHINGTON DEPT. OF FISH & WILDLIFE

Statewide

Cecil

Worcester

Washington

Statewide

Athens

Athens

Statewide

Galveston

Statewide

Clallam

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

C - Roads & Bridges

$21,527.81

$10,670.48

$6,004.81

$29,157.04

$6,499.34

$23,453.24

$24,909.66

$168,072.06

$69,244.54

$769,200.00

$23,262.22

$88,966.07

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013

02/26/2013



Page 6 of 6

Disaster Disaster
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code |Federal Share Obligated

4094

4094

4094

4094

4094

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Alaska

Alaska

Alaska

Alaska

Alaska

DOT & PF - CENTRAL REGION

SAAMS - D/B/A, ALASKA SEA LIFE CENTER

SEWARD

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS

Statewide

Kenai
Peninsula

Kenai
Peninsula

Statewide

Statewide

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$276,503.92

$76,875.00

$5,331.69

$40,764.75

$3,692.81



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



