

# **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

#### Page 1 of 6

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
			Rhode					
	1894	DR	Island	WARWICK (RR NAME APPONAUG)	Kent	F - Public Utilities	\$3,054,394.73	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	AIRMONT	Rockland	A - Debris Removal	\$16,872.04	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	BUCHANAN	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$4,620.07	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	CONCORDIA COLLEGE	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$17,366.38	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT)	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$759,630.89	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	GRAND VIEW-ON-HUDSON (GRAND VIEW)	Rockland	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,943.40	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	HAVERSTRAW (TOWN OF)	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$54,037.83	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	ISLANDIA	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$141,962.94	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	LIBERTY (TOWN OF)	Sullivan	A - Debris Removal	\$49,495.44	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	MAMAKATING (TOWN OF)	Sullivan	A - Debris Removal	\$51,680.25	02/26/2013
	4085	DR	New York	METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (MTA)	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$189,064.50	02/26/2013

## Page 2 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$7,420,626.30	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	New York	E - Public Buildings	\$16,496.70	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK HALL OF SCIENCE	Queens	A - Debris Removal	\$3,743.28	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PATTERSON (TOWN OF)	Putnam	A - Debris Removal	\$47,036.03	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PELHAM	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$208,602.34	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PIERMONT	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$47,827.91	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PLANNED PARENTHOOD HUDSON PECONIC	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$956.25	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PORT CHESTER & RYE UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$36,007.22	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	PORT CHESTER & RYE UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$19,112.44	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	RYE	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$487,339.13	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	SHOREFRONT YM-YWHA OF BRIGHTON & MANHATTAN BCH	Kings	A - Debris Removal	\$2,417.55	02/26/2013	
	4085	DR	New York	SOUTH NYACK	Rockland	A - Debris Removal	\$50,427.38	02/26/2013	

## Page 3 of 6

								<u> </u>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	SUNY	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$17,311.90	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUNY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$79,806.75	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUNY	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$3,284.93	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	TARRYTOWN	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$103,071.05	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	TARRYTOWN	Westchester	F - Public Utilities	\$2,727.70	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	THE JOSEPH P. ADDABBO FAMILY HEALTHCARE CENTER	Queens	E - Public Buildings	\$89,106.56	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$271,525.13	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$137,543.25	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	THRUWY AUTH/NYS CANAL CORP	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$166,859.40	02/26/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	UPPER NYACK	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$10,313.02	02/26/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	DELAWARE CITY	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$38,146.70	02/26/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	DELAWARE CITY FIRE CO	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$1,609.76	02/26/2013

## Page 4 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	туре	Otale		County	Damage Category Code	rederal onlare obligated	Obligated
	4090	DR	Delaware	DEWEY BEACH	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$7,188.44	02/26/2013
	4090	DR	Delaware	LEWES FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.	Sussex	E - Public Buildings	\$187.50	02/26/2013
	4090	DR	Delaware	MILLSBORO	Sussex	A - Debris Removal	\$3,732.92	02/26/2013
	4090	DR	Delaware	MILLSBORO	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$1,245.53	02/26/2013
	4090	DR	Delaware	SOUTH BETHANY	Sussex	B - Protective Measures	\$5,294.87	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	ABERDEEN	Harford	B - Protective Measures	\$12,727.41	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	BON SECOURS HOSPITAL	Baltimore (city)	B - Protective Measures	\$894.41	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$12,204.11	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$75,079.72	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY SANITARY DISTRICT	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$73,754.90	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$8,649.28	02/26/2013
	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$6,915.08	02/26/2013

## Page 5 of 6

								<u> </u>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$21,527.81	02/26/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	NORTH EAST	Cecil	B - Protective Measures	\$10,670.48	02/26/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SNOW HILL	Worcester	B - Protective Measures	\$6,004.81	02/26/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WASHINGTON CNTY ROADS	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$29,157.04	02/26/2013
5	1997	DR	Indiana	HOOSIER ENERGY RURAL ELECTRIC	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$6,499.34	02/26/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	ATHENS	Athens	A - Debris Removal	\$23,453.24	02/26/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	ATHENS	Athens	B - Protective Measures	\$24,909.66	02/26/2013
6	1791	DR	Texas	ARCHDIOCESE OF GALVESTON/HOUSTON	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$168,072.06	02/26/2013
6	1791	DR	Texas	ST VINCENT'S EPISCOPAL HOUSE	Galveston	E - Public Buildings	\$69,244.54	02/26/2013
6	1791	DR	Texas	TEXAS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$769,200.00	02/26/2013
10	1817	DR	Washington	PORT ANGELES	Clallam	G - Recreational or Other	\$23,262.22	02/26/2013
10	1963	DR	Washington	WASHINGTON DEPT. OF FISH & WILDLIFE	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$88,966.07	02/26/2013

Page 6 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated
	4094	DR	Alaska	DOT & PF - CENTRAL REGION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$276.503.92
	4094	DIX	Ліазка		Kenai	C - Roads & Dhuges	φ210,000.92
	4094	DR	Alaska	SAAMS - D/B/A, ALASKA SEA LIFE CENTER	Peninsula	A - Debris Removal	\$76,875.00
	4094	DR	Alaska	SEWARD	Kenai Peninsula	B - Protective Measures	\$5,331.69
	4094	DR	Alaska	UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$40,764.75
	4094	DR	Alaska	UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA - FAIRBANKS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$3,692.81

#### Legend of Category of Work

#### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.